
 

*.BWG244*BWG244 1 of 2 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
  84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003   

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 03/06/03 (Technical correction) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 755 

"AN ACT TO AMEND THE UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION ACT 

FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIAL PERIOD." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 755. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 755 as originally introduced: 
 
 
Page 2 lines 12-36 delete in their entirety  
 
and  
 
Page 3 Lines 1 through 3 delete in their entirety and substitute therefor: 
 
"PAY LEVEL   I   II   III   IV 
         
GRADE 1   $11,916   $11,916   $11,916   $12,397 
GRADE 2   $11,916   $14,334   $17,058   $22,686 
GRADE 3   $12,298   $14,626   $17,381   $23,149 
GRADE 4   $12,298   $14,916   $17,738   $23,649 
GRADE 5   $12,298   $15,208   $18,096   $24,047 
GRADE 6   $12,484   $15,501   $18,451   $24,580 
GRADE 7   $12,745   $15,824   $18,841   $25,043 
GRADE 8   $13,004   $16,148   $19,198   $25,575 
GRADE 9   $13,490   $16,732   $19,909   $26,471 
GRADE 10   $14,365   $17,834   $21,208   $28,198 
GRADE 11   $15,306   $18,970   $22,570   $30,058 
GRADE 12   $16,279   $20,202   $24,060   $32,019 
GRADE 13   $17,349   $21,531   $25,618   $34,110 
GRADE 14   $18,485   $22,926   $27,272   $36,336 
GRADE 15   $19,684   $24,418   $29,055   $38,662 
GRADE 16   $20,981   $26,006   $30,935   $41,220 
GRADE 17   $22,148   $27,694   $32,947   $43,876 
GRADE 18   $23,768   $29,477   $35,086   $46,732 
GRADE 19   $25,358   $31,422   $37,388   $49,788 
GRADE 20   $26,979   $33,466   $39,822   $53,077 
GRADE 21   $28,763   $35,638   $42,383   $56,564 
GRADE 22   $30,613   $37,941   $45,139   $60,118 
GRADE 23   $32,591   $40,405   $48,089   $64,037 
GRADE 24   $34,730   $43,030   $51,203   $68,189 



  

BWG244 Senate Amendment No. ______ to Senate Bill No. 755 2 of 2 

GRADE 25   $36,967   $45,820   $54,542   $72,607 
GRADE 26   $39,366   $48,803   $58,078   $77,356 "; 
 
And 
 
Page 3 lines 12 through 36 delete in their entirety  
 
And 
 
Page 4 lines 1 through 3 delete in their entirety and substitute therefor: 
 
"PAY LEVEL   I   II   III   IV 
          
GRADE 1   $12,238  $12,238   $12,238  $12,397 
GRADE 2   $12,238  $14,334   $17,058  $22,686 
GRADE 3   $12,630  $14,626   $17,381  $23,149 
GRADE 4   $12,630  $14,916   $17,738  $23,649 
GRADE 5   $12,630  $15,208   $18,096  $24,047 
GRADE 6   $12,821  $15,501   $18,451  $24,580 
GRADE 7   $13,089  $15,824   $18,841  $25,043 
GRADE 8   $13,355  $16,148   $19,198  $25,575 
GRADE 9   $13,854  $16,732   $19,909  $26,471 
GRADE 10   $14,753  $17,834   $21,208  $28,198 
GRADE 11   $15,719  $18,970   $22,570  $30,058 
GRADE 12   $16,718  $20,202   $24,060  $32,019 
GRADE 13   $17,818  $21,531   $25,618  $34,110 
GRADE 14   $18,984  $22,926   $27,272  $36,336 
GRADE 15   $20,215  $24,418   $29,055  $38,662 
GRADE 16   $21,547  $26,006   $30,935  $41,220 
GRADE 17   $22,746  $27,694   $32,947  $43,876 
GRADE 18   $24,410  $29,477   $35,086  $46,732 
GRADE 19   $26,043  $31,422   $37,388  $49,788 
GRADE 20   $27,707  $33,466   $39,822  $53,077 
GRADE 21   $29,540  $35,638   $42,383  $56,564 
GRADE 22   $31,439  $37,941   $45,139  $60,118 
GRADE 23   $33,471  $40,405   $48,089  $64,037 
GRADE 24   $35,668  $43,030   $51,203  $68,189 
GRADE 25   $37,965  $45,820   $54,542  $72,607 
GRADE 26   $40,429  $48,803   $58,078  $77,356" . 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Joint Budget Committee 
BWG/BG - 030620031603 ________________________________________ 
BWG244 Secretary 


